



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.4864 of 2025

Amiya Kanta Das

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Sukanta Kumar Dalai

-versus-

State Of Odisha(Vig)

.....

Opposite Party

Represented By Adv. –

Smt. S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

21.11.2025

Order No.

01. **I.A. No.3369 of 2025**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard.
3. This is an application with a prayer for dispensing with the certified copy of the order sheets under Annexure-4.
4. Learned counsel for the Petitioner sought for some time to file the certified copies.
5. Considering the prayer made in the I.A., filing of certified copy of the Annexure-4 is dispensed with for the time being.
6. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.



I.A. No.3450 of 2025

7. Heard.

8. This is an application with a prayer for dispensing with the certified copy of the order sheets under Annexures-1 and 2.

9. Learned counsel for the Petitioner sought for some time to file the certified copies.

10. Considering the prayer made in the I.A., filing of certified copy of the Annexures- 1 and 2 are dispensed with for the time being.

11. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

CRLMC No.4864 of 2025

12. List this matter next week 'for Admission'.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir